Schl #

Aurora
Public
Schools

School Name

104
461
105
953
370
954
508
250
537
260
506
107
109
251
110
111
112
252
114
529
119
116
372
951
374
117
120
122
124
126
960
128
132

Altura Elementary School
APS Online School

Arkansas Elementary School
Aurora Academy Charter School
Aurora Central High School
Aurora Expeditionary Learning
Aurora Frontier K-8

Aurora Hills Middle School
Aurora Quest K-8

Aurora West College Prep Academy
Boston K-8

Century Elementary Schoo
Clyde Miller K-8

Columbia Middle School
Crawford Elementary School
Dalton Elementary School
Dartmouth Elementary School
East Middle School

Elkhart Elementary School
Fletcher Inermediate Science & Tech
Fletcher Primary School
Fulton Elementary School
Gateway High School

Global Village Academy
Hinkley High School

lowa Elementary School
Jewell Elementary School
Kenton Elementary School
Lansing Elementary School
Laredo Elementary School
Lotus School for Excellence
Lyn Knoll Elementary School
Montview Elementary School

Aurora Public Schools
Division of Accountability and Research

Student Enrollment by School and Grade (2012-13)

T
Q
~

O O O O o

1

[N

O O O 0O 0O 0O 00O 0000000000000 OoOOoo

143
93
54

144

79
77

221

85
76
99
72
94
22
49
90

113
89
51

140

80
80

194

83
98
85
67
86
49
45
72

109
i
73

118

91
84

137

74
98
83
65
88
76
46
82

85

0
75
52

51
69

55

60
69
57

124
93
60

104

86
80

116

68
83
72
58
93
51
38
65

110
82
55

126
89

69

113

78
75
91
73
84
78
46
74

100
81
55

124
92

69

86

76
92
82
54
95
73
42
69

(o))
—
>

OOOl

52

52
69
297
89
266
53

56
225

341

50

o o

64

O O O O o o

75

Grade
7th

75

53
57
315
81
277
41

49
266

333

30

o o

60

O O O O o o

76

[ee]
—
=

OOOl

67

31
65
331
102
255
38

55
292

323

29

o o

41

O O O O o o

51

©
©

O O OO O O o oo o oo

436

o

466

O O O o o

74

[(e]
w O

O O OO O O o oo o oo

369

o

474

O O O o o

69

[ee]
A~ O

O O OO0 O O O o o o oo

363

o

479

O O O o o

46

o

823

O O OO0 OO O 0O O 0O 0O 0O oo o oo

487

o

652

O O O o o

35

1st-12th Total
473 559
121 121
383 474
454 529
2270 2270
394 448
555 626
943 943
552 600
1074 1074
423 489
308 375
471 536
783 783
556 699
422 515
294 348
997 997
612 756
290 290
257 336
382 459
1655 1655
811 1032
2071 2071
379 464
446 522
413 512
317 389
446 540
753 775
217 266
362 452

Note. All values obtained from the 2012 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students

are included. HDK: Half-day Kindergarten; FDK: Full-day Kindergarten.

Page 1



Aurora
Public
Schools

Aurora Public Schools
Division of Accountability and Research

Student Enrollment by School and Grade (2012-13)

Grade

Schl# School Name HDK  FEDK 1st  2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th oth 10th 11th  12th  1st-12th Total
254  Mrachek Middle School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309 313 308 0 0 0 0 930 930
527  Murphy Creek K-8 0 91 62 61 69 84 61 63 67 52 0 0 0 0 519 610
935 New America School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 43 76 377 515 515
256  North Middle HSTC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 277 224 0 0 0 0 762 762
134  Paris Elementary School 0 73 74 70 82 72 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 439
136 Park Lane Elementary School 0 56 61 57 47 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 313
135 Peoria Elementary School 0 103 105 88 85 80 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 542
376 Rangeview High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 533 560 624 2296 2296
138 Sable Elementary School 0 83 98 61 80 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 379 462
139 Side Creek Elementary School 0 130 119 107 110 113 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 668
140  Sixth Avenue Elementary School 0 124 102 105 97 80 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 473 597
258  South Middle School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 256 203 0 0 0 0 688 688
121  Tollgate Elementary School 0 136 126 128 120 119 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 716
952  Vanguard Classical School 0 66 62 63 64 62 64 52 50 38 0 0 0 0 455 521
141  Vassar Elementary School 0 92 111 80 86 86 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455 547
142 Vaughn Elementary School 0 97 92 90 83 73 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 517
144  Virginia Court Elementary School 0 112 76 74 76 75 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 486
530 Vista Peak P-8 Exploratory 0 118 117 119 109 93 94 106 101 99 0 0 0 0 838 956
362 Vista Peak Preparatory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 205 163 0 583 583
146  Wheeling Elementary School 0 104 99 86 94 100 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 467 571
378  William Smith High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 74 71 88 308 308
148 Yale Elementary School 0 70 84 84 64 81 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 457
11 3465 3329 3179 3030 3068 2898 2709 2777 2604 2485 2319 2349 3166 33913 37389

Note. All values obtained from the 2012 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students
are included. HDK: Half-day Kindergarten; FDK: Full-day Kindergarten.

Page 2



