

Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research Student Enrollment by School and Grade (2012-13)

Grade

Schl #	School Name	<u>HDK</u>	<u>FDK</u>	<u>1st</u>	<u>2nd</u>	<u>3rd</u>	<u>4th</u>	<u>5th</u>	6th	<u>7th</u>	<u>8th</u>	<u>9th</u>	<u>10th</u>	<u>11th</u>	<u>12th</u>	<u>1st-12th</u>	<u>Total</u>
104	Altura Elementary School	0	86	94	120	85	93	81	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	473	559
461	APS Online School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13	27	80	121	121
105	Arkansas Elementary School	0	91	93	77	75	62	76	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	383	474
953	Aurora Academy Charter School	0	75	52	52	52	52	52	52	75	67	0	0	0	0	454	529
370	Aurora Central High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	521	446	480	823	2270	2270
954	Aurora Expeditionary Learning	11	43	52	56	51	51	48	52	53	31	0	0	0	0	394	448
508	Aurora Frontier K-8	0	71	73	67	69	82	73	69	57	65	0	0	0	0	555	626
250	Aurora Hills Middle School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	297	315	331	0	0	0	0	943	943
537	Aurora Quest K-8	0	48	54	57	55	57	57	89	81	102	0	0	0	0	552	600
260	Aurora West College Prep Academy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	266	277	255	99	93	84	0	1074	1074
506	Boston K-8	0	66	70	51	60	61	49	53	41	38	0	0	0	0	423	489
107	Century Elementary School	0	67	65	65	69	59	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	308	375
109	Clyde Miller K-8	0	65	56	60	57	74	64	56	49	55	0	0	0	0	471	536
251	Columbia Middle School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	225	266	292	0	0	0	0	783	783
110	Crawford Elementary School	0	143	113	109	124	110	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	556	699
111	Dalton Elementary School	0	93	89	77	93	82	81	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	422	515
112	Dartmouth Elementary School	0	54	51	73	60	55	55	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	294	348
252	East Middle School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	341	333	323	0	0	0	0	997	997
114	Elkhart Elementary School	0	144	140	118	104	126	124	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	612	756
529	Fletcher Inermediate Science & Tech	0	0	0	0	0	89	92	50	30	29	0	0	0	0	290	290
119	Fletcher Primary School	0	79	80	91	86	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	257	336
116	Fulton Elementary School	0	77	80	84	80	69	69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	382	459
372	Gateway High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	436	369	363	487	1655	1655
951	Global Village Academy	0	221	194	137	116	113	86	64	60	41	0	0	0	0	811	1032
374	Hinkley High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	466	474	479	652	2071	2071
117	Iowa Elementary School	0	85	83	74	68	78	76	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	379	464
120	Jewell Elementary School	0	76	98	98	83	75	92	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	446	522
122	Kenton Elementary School	0	99	85	83	72	91	82	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	413	512
124	Lansing Elementary School	0	72	67	65	58	73	54	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	317	389
126	Laredo Elementary School	0	94	86	88	93	84	95	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	446	540
960	Lotus School for Excellence	0	22	49	76	51	78	73	75	76	51	74	69	46	35	753	775
128	Lyn Knoll Elementary School	0	49	45	46	38	46	42	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	217	266
132	Montview Elementary School	0	90	72	82	65	74	69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	362	452

Note. All values obtained from the 2012 October Count. Options, Children's Hospital, and pre-K students are excluded from counts. ASCENT, Crossroads, Futures, and Rebound students are included. HDK: Half-day Kindergarten; FDK: Full-day Kindergarten.



Aurora Public Schools Division of Accountability and Research Student Enrollment by School and Grade (2012-13)

Grade

Schl #	School Name	<u>HDK</u>	<u>FDK</u>	<u>1st</u>	<u>2nd</u>	3rd	<u>4th</u>	<u>5th</u>	<u>6th</u>	<u>7th</u>	<u>8th</u>	<u>9th</u>	<u>10th</u>	<u>11th</u>	<u>12th</u>	1st-12th	<u>Total</u>
254	Mrachek Middle School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	309	313	308	0	0	0	0	930	930
527	Murphy Creek K-8	0	91	62	61	69	84	61	63	67	52	0	0	0	0	519	610
935	New America School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	43	76	377	515	515
256	North Middle HSTC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	261	277	224	0	0	0	0	762	762
134	Paris Elementary School	0	73	74	70	82	72	68	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	366	439
136	Park Lane Elementary School	0	56	61	57	47	46	46	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	257	313
135	Peoria Elementary School	0	103	105	88	85	80	81	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	439	542
376	Rangeview High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	579	533	560	624	2296	2296
138	Sable Elementary School	0	83	98	61	80	70	70	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	379	462
139	Side Creek Elementary School	0	130	119	107	110	113	89	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	538	668
140	Sixth Avenue Elementary School	0	124	102	105	97	80	89	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	473	597
258	South Middle School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	229	256	203	0	0	0	0	688	688
121	Tollgate Elementary School	0	136	126	128	120	119	87	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	580	716
952	Vanguard Classical School	0	66	62	63	64	62	64	52	50	38	0	0	0	0	455	521
141	Vassar Elementary School	0	92	111	80	86	86	92	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	455	547
142	Vaughn Elementary School	0	97	92	90	83	73	82	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	420	517
144	Virginia Court Elementary School	0	112	76	74	76	75	73	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	374	486
530	Vista Peak P-8 Exploratory	0	118	117	119	109	93	94	106	101	99	0	0	0	0	838	956
362	Vista Peak Preparatory	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	215	205	163	0	583	583
146	Wheeling Elementary School	0	104	99	86	94	100	88	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	467	571
378	William Smith High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	74	71	88	308	308
148	Yale Elementary School	0	70	84	84	64	81	74	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	387	457
-		11	3465	3329	3179	3030	3068	2898	2709	2777	2604	2485	2319	2349	3166	33913	37389